651686	71	1	1	÷	
--------	----	---	---	---	--

FORM PTO-159 Rev. 6-93)	95	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trudemark Office
DMB No. 0651- Docket No. <u>K()</u>	-0011 (exp. 4/94) 0LS.101PA			
		iemarks: Please record the al-	Lached original documents o	or copy thereof.
	of conveying party(ies):	and the second	2. Name and address of red	
Jarkko	KUURE JOUPPI ALA-TAURIALA		Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo FINLAND	
	(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	nhed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
As:		rger ange of Name		
Execution I	Date: April 17, 2004; April 2	1, 2004; and April 19, 2004		
4. Applica	ition number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this d	locument is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the :	filing date of the application	ı is:
4. Patent A	Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/809,	165 filed on March 25, 2004			
5. Name an document s Name: Address:	nd address of party to whom should be mailed: Steven R. Funk CRAWFORD MAUNU Pl 1270 Northland Drive Suite 390 St. Paul, MN 55120		 Total number of applica Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Authorized to 50-0996 (KOI Please charge any addit 	be charged to deposit account number LS.101PA)
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9. Stateme	ent and signature:			., .
	best of my knowledge and bel I document.	ief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of the
Steven R. F	Funk		-D	6/28/04
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Sig	nature	Date
			Transmitted to: PTO Assignment I Total number of pages including co	Division (<u>703) 306-5995</u> . ver sheet, attachments, and document: 7
	uments to be recorded with required	Do not detach thi	s portion	
Man door	uments to be recorded with required	Director of the United States Pate		
		Assignment D P.O. Box 1	450	
document	t and gathering the data needed, and	completing and reviewing the sample) minutes per document to be recon cover sheet. Send comments rega	rded, including time for reviewing the arding this burden estimate to the U.S. c of Management and Budget, Paperwork

PATENT REEL: 014807 FRAME: 0748

700095796

ent By: Crawford PLLC;

Sent By: Crawford PLLC;

		651	686	711	1	;		
-	-						- 1	

Jul-1-04 8:58AM;

Jun-28-04 4:38PM;

Page 6

Page 1

06728/2004
700094936

Docker No.	51-0013 (mm 4/04) XCR 8.101PA	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	ONLY	D S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trodemark Office
<u>l Name</u>	of conveying party(ies):	fradomarX#: Pinase record tim of	ttached original documents	OF CODY (Immed
	or conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
Jackk	a KUURE to JOUPH a ALA-TAURIALA		Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo FINLAND	
Additional neg	be(a) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ves 🕅 No	Additional name(t) & address(vs) altan	the Provent Plants
	ecurity Agreement	Merger Change of Name		
Execution	Date: April 17, 2004; April	21, 2004; and April 19, 2004		
	ation number(s) or patent nu			
n mis e	accument is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the f	lling date of the application	is:
A. Patent.	Application No.(5)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/800	.165 filed on March 25, 200	*		
document i Name: Address:	Steven R. Funk CRAWFORD MAUNU I 1270 Northland Drive Suite 390 St. Paul, MN 55120	-	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Authorized to b 50-0996 (KOL Please charge any addition 	e charged to depusit account number S.101PA)
		DO NOT US& 'DON	ярасж	11 1 - Anniha
9. Stateme	nt and signature:			1117 - 12
		lief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any att	tached copy is a true copy of the
Steven R. F			K	<u>4/28/04</u>
Name of Pe	rson Signing	/ Signa	eture	Date
			Transmitted to: PTO Assignment Dr Total number of pages including cover	risian <u>(703) 396-5276</u> r shoet, a.H.e.charenez, and documetin; 7
Mail doeu	ments to be recorded with required	Do not detach this p cover sheet information to:	10rtian	
Public bar	den reporting for this sample cover	Director of the United Statts Patent Antigament Divi P.O. Box 148 Alexandria, VA 221 Shoet is estimated to average about 30 m commercing and reviewing the search ac	laiva 10 13-1450 Ninilas oscilocument to be recorde	ed, including time for seviewing the

document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303. Docket No. KOLS.101PA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, wc: Pekka KUURE, Jarkko JOUPPI and Erkka ALA-TAURIALA, residing at KUURE: Vehkamäentie 12 A 1, FI-02180 Espoo, Finland

JOUPPI: Ojavainionkatu 15 C 11, FI-33710 Tampere, Finland

ALA-TAURIALA: Arabiankatu 5 C 12, FI-00560 Helsinki, Finland

; made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we herewith file an application for which Letters Patent of the United States; which is entitled: COMMUNICATION METHOD, MOBILE TERMINAL, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM; having serial number 10/809,165 and filed on March 25, 2004 (Atty. Docket No. KOLS.101PA/2032886US).

AND WHEREAS, Nokia Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland and having an office and place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, FINLAND (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things

Page 1 of 2

· • • • • •

Docket No. KOLS.101PA

which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\underline{/9.1h}$ day of _____, 2004. April

Pekka Kuure

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Jarkko Jouppi

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ____, 2004.

Erkka Ala-Tauriala

· • • • •

- 19 - I

1999 - 1997 **- 1**998

Docket No. KOLS.101PA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we: Pekka KUURE, Jarkko JOUPPI and Erkka ALA-TAURIALA, residing at KUURE: Vehkamäentie 12 A 1, FI-02180 Espoo, Finland

JOUPPI: Ojavainionkatu 15 C 11, FI-33710 Tampere, Finland

ALA-TAURIALA: Arabiankatu 5 C 12, FI-00560 Helsinki, Finland

; made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we herewith file an application for which Letters Patent of the United States; which is entitled: COMMUNICATION METHOD, MOBILE TERMINAL, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM; having serial number 10/809,165 and filed on March 25, 2004 (Atty. Docket No. KOLS.101PA/2032886US).

AND WHEREAS, Nokia Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland and having an office and place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, FINLAND (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and a second second improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and set and set as a set of the set o sufficiency whercof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignce as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things

Page 1 of 2

•-----

Docket No. KOLS.101PA

which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	_day of
	, 2004.		
		Pekka Kuure	
, ·			
	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _2[_ day of
April	, 2004.	~	
		Janko Jouppi	<u> </u>
		TEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
	, 2004.		
			,
		Erkka Ala-Tauriala	

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. KOLS.101PA

1 - J. - 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we: Pekka KUURE, Jarkko JOUPPI and Erkka ALA-TAURIALA, residing at KUURE: Vehkamäentie 12 A 1, FI-02180 Espoo, Finland

JOUPPI: Ojavainionkatu 15 C 11, FI-33710 Tampere, Finland

ALA-TAURIALA: Arabiankatu 5 C 12, FI-00560 Helsinki, Finland

; made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we herewith file an application for which Letters Patent of the United States; which is entitled: COMMUNICATION METHOD, MOBILE TERMINAL, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM; having serial number 10/809,165 and filed on March 25, 2004 (Atty. Docket No. KOLS.101PA/2032886US).

AND WHEREAS, Nokia Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland and having an office and place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, FINLAND (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including, any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things

Page 1 of 2

':	Crawford PLLC;	651686 7111;	Jul-1-04	9:00AM;	Page
			·		
	\sim				
	Docket No. KOLS.101PA which may be necessary or desirable r successors or assigns the entire right, applications, Letters Patent, rights, tit conveyed, or intended so to be.	tles, benefits, privileges and	n said Assignee, il	s successors and a	iercin
	that no assignment, grant, mongage conveyed has been made to others h	by us and that full right to b	to affecting the same a	is herein expressed	lis
	possessed by us.			• • • • •	
	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand t	his day of	
		Pekka Ku	 NUTE		
	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I have he 04.	reunto set my har	id this day	of
		Jarkko	Jouppi		_
	IN TESTIM	IONY WHEREOF, I have 2004. Erkk	hereunto set my h	and this <u>1</u> 3 d	ay of

PATENT REEL: 014807 FRAME: 0755

13/13

RECORDED: 07/01/2004